company's management uses these measures internally for forecasting, budgeting and measuring its operating performance.
In addition, the company believes that including EBITDA and supplemental adjustments applied in presenting adjusted EBITDA
is appropriate to provide additional information to investors to demonstrate the company's ability to comply with financial debt
covenants (which are calculated using a measure similar to adjusted EBITDA) and assess the company's ability to incur
additional indebtedness. Whenever Mylan uses such a non-GAAP measure, it will provide a reconciliation of non-GAAP
financial measures to the most closely applicable GAAP financial measure. Investors and other readers are encouraged to
review the related GAAP financial measures and the reconciliation of non-GAAP measures to their most closely applicable
GAAP measure set forth below and should consider non-GAAP measures only as a supplement to, not as a substitute for or as
a superior measure to, measures of financial performance prepared in accordance with GAAP.

Below is a reconciliation of Mylan's results as reported under GAAP to its adjusted results for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2009 (in millions, except per share amounts):

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2009
   -----------------------------------------
   As
   GAAP   Adjustments   Adjusted
   --------  ---------------   ----------

   Total revenues   $1,264.1   $-   $1,264.1
   Cost of sales   759.1   (79.6)   b   679.5
   -----   -----   -----

   Gross profit   505.0   79.6   584.6

   Operating expenses:
   Research and
   development   69.8   (0.3)   a   69.5
   Selling, general and
   administrative   259.6   (9.7)   a   249.9
   Litigation
   settlements, net   114.3   (114.3)   -
   -----   ------   --
   Total operating
   expenses   443.7   (124.3)   319.4
   -----   ------   -----

   Earnings from
   operations   61.3   203.9   265.2
   Interest expense   77.0   (10.8)   d   66.2
   Other income, net   0.2   (1.9)   e   (1.7)
   ---   ----   ----

   (Loss) earnings
   before income taxes
   and noncontrolling
   interest   (15.5)   212.8   197.3
   Income tax (benefit)
   provision   (11.1)   65.3   f   54.2
   -----   ----   ----

   Net (loss) earnings   (4.4)   147.5   143.1
   Net earnings) loss

   attributable
   to the
   noncontrolling
   interest   (0.8)   -   (0.8)
   ----   --   ----
   Net (loss)
   earnings
   attributable to
   Mylan Inc.
   before preferred
   dividends   (5.2)   147.5   142.3
   Preferred dividends   34.8   (34.8)   h   -
   ----   -----   --
   Net (loss)
   earnings
   attributable to
   Mylan Inc.
   common
   shareholders   $(40.0)   $182.3   $142.3
   ======   ======   ======

   Diluted (loss) earnings
   per common share
   attributable to Mylan Inc.
   common shareholders:   $(0.13)   $0.32
   ======   =====

   Diluted weighted
   average common
   shares
   outstanding:   305   140   h   445
   ===   ===   ===

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009
   ----------------------------------------
   As
   GAAP   Adjustments   Adjusted
   --------  ---------------   ----------

   Total revenues   $3,741.0   $(30.8)   a   $3,710.2
   Cost of sales   2,182.4   (228.8)   b   1,953.6
   -------   ------   -------

   Gross profit   1,558.6   198.0   1,756.6

   Operating expenses:
   Research and
   development   202.7   (22.5)   c   180.2
   Selling, general and
   administrative   781.0   (43.2)   a   737.8
   Litigation
   settlements, net   111.5   (111.5)   -
   -----   ------   --
   Total operating
   expenses   1,095.2   (177.2)   918.0
   -------   ------   -----

   Earnings from
   operations   463.4   375.2   838.6
   Interest expense   240.2   (31.7)   d   208.5

   Other income, net   29.7   (25.7)   e   4.0
   ----   -----   ---

   (Loss) earnings
   before income taxes
   and noncontrolling
   interest   252.9   381.2   634.1
   Income tax (benefit)
   provision   52.5   137.7   f   190.2
   ----   -----   -----

   Net (loss) earnings   200.4   243.5   443.9
   Net (earnings)
   loss attributable
   to the noncontrolling
   interest   (6.7)   3.0   g   (3.7)
   ----   ---   ----
   Net (loss)
   earnings
   attributable to
   Mylan Inc.
   before preferred
   dividends   193.7   246.5   440.2
   Preferred dividends   104.3   (104.3)   h   -
   -----   ------   --
   Net (loss)
   earnings
   attributable to
   Mylan Inc.
   common
   shareholders   $89.4   $350.8   $440.2
   =====   ======   ======

   Diluted (loss) earnings
   per common share
   attributable to Mylan Inc.
   common shareholders:   $0.29   $0.97
   =====   =====

   Diluted weighted
   average common
   shares
   outstanding:   306   149   h   455
   ===   ===   ===

(a) This adjustment relates to integration and other non-recurring items, which includes charges principally related to the
acquisition and integration of the former Merck Generics business (e.g., non-recurring professional and consulting fees and
other non-recurring expenses) as well as certain restructuring and non-recurring revenue items, consisting primarily of the
acceleration of the recognition of revenue related to certain product development agreements.

(b) This amount consists primarily of amortization expense related to purchased intangible assets in the amount of $71.8 million